· · · ·	Docket No.: B115-007	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10257	0302 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trade	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Charles Worthington Allan Reginald Peters	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Charles Worthington Hair & Beauty Company, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	o	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 7 Percy Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	London W1T 1DQ	
	City: England State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard B. Barnaby, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 382,206	
Internal Address: <u>Robin Blocker & Daley</u> W07/2003 ECOOPER 00000185 D382206 FC:Ni21 40.00 DA	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
FC:3821	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 18-1644	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>100</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. <u>Howard B. Barnaby</u> Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Mail documents to be recc Mail Stop As	over sheet, attachments, and document: rded with required cover sheet Information to: signment Recordation Services rademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	

REEL:	014556	FRAME:	0842

B115-007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Charles Worthington of 46 Wandsworth Road, Fulham, SW6 2TH, England, and Allan Reginald Peters of Rose Cottage, Higham, Salehurst, Robertsbridge, East Sussex TN 32 5PS, England (hereinafter referred to as Patentees), did obtain a United States Patent No. Des. 382,206 dated August 12, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Charles Worthington Hair & Beauty Company Limited, a United Kingdom Limited Liability Company of 7 Percy Street London W1T 1DQ England (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentees had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>25th</u> day of September, 2003, at <u>London</u>, <u>England</u>.

John Charles Worthington Allan Reginald Peters

RECORDED: 10/06/2003